

**Misc. Appeal -20/2020 (03 of 2020)**

**13-11-2025**

Today is fixed for TCR and hearing the appeal .

TCR is not received. Issue reminder to concern court.

Ld. Trial court is hereby informed to sent the case record being T.S No. 273 of 2020 to this court by the date fixed.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice .

To **03-01-2026** for TCR and hearing the appeal . .

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Div),1st court, Sadar Purulia for information and necessary action.

D/C by me  
sd/-

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

sd/-

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

No - *ADJ* Dt. 13/11/2025

Copy of order sent to Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Div),1st court, Sadar Purulia for information and necessary action.